09-	28-2000 <u> </u>
FORM PTO-1595 RE 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauentains.	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Zebra Technologies Corporation	Name: ZIH Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 디 Yes ㅋ No	Internal Address:SEP_20
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1201 Market Street
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
Securing Agreement     Change of Name	City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> Zip: <u>19801</u>
Other  Execution Date:August 30, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Additional numbers a	I attached? ⊡ Yes ⊯ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li></ol>
Name:RAIFORD A. BLACKSTONE, JR., ESQ.	
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street Chicago, IL 60603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$ 40.00</b>
Street Address:SAME AS ABOVE	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
$\mathbf{N}$	20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/27/2000 MTHAII 00000256 09183817 DO NOT USE FC:581 40.00 3P	E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and document.</li> </ol>	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Linda L. Palomar And C. Pelon	September 18, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

## PATENT REEL: 011108 FRAME: 0140

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 333 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns the Letters Patent of the United States and pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto by assignment.

WHEREAS, ZIH CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1201 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent of the United States and pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to said ASSIGNOR in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States and pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including any and all divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such pending United States patent applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents listed in Schedule A and for

### PATENT REEL: 011108 FRAME: 0141

any and all of said Letter Patents which may issue on said pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A. By the present Assignment, ASSIGNEE has the right to claim priority of any pending United States patent application listed on Schedule A for purposes of foreign priority.

THE PRESENT ASSIGNMENT includes the right for ASSIGNEE to sue for and collect for past patent infringement. ASSIGNOR will assist ASSIGNEE in the enforcement of said Letters Patents listed in Schedule A, including any reissue thereof, and any Letter Patents which may issue on said pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A. ASSIGNOR will assist ASSIGNEE in the defense of said Letters Patents listed in Schedule A, including any reissue thereof, and any Letter Patents which may issue on said pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A. ASSIGNOR will assist ASSIGNEE in any legal proceeding concerning said Letters Patents listed in Schedule A, including any reissue thereof, any Letter Patents which may issue on said pending United States patent applications listed on Schedule A, and any United States patent application listed on Schedule A, including but not limited to, any interference dispute and any disputes regarding ownership, title, inventorship or correction of inventorship.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree, for itselves, its assigns and legal representatives, as successor in interest, that it will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the pending patent applications listed in Schedule A; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention(s) of the pending patent applications listed in Schedule A, in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent covering the invention(s) of the pending patent applications listed in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said pending patent applications, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that

### PATENT REEL: 011108 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNOR will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to the pending applications aforesaid, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Clive P. Hohberger, Vice President, Technology Development and Director of Patent Affairs, of Zebra Technologies Corporation, does hereunto set my hand and seal, this  $30^{44}$  day of  $A_{12}$   $A_{12}$   $A_{12}$ .

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION By: Clive P. Hohberger Vice President, Technology Development and Director of Patent Affairs

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This 3 day of fagure, 2000, before me personally came the above named Clive P. Hohberger, Vice President, Technology Development and Director of Patent Affairs, of Zebra Technologies Corporation to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Zebra Technologies Corporation, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Rieles Jotary I ICIAL SEAL otarial Southy M RIEHS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS EY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 26,2003

PATENT REEL: 011108 FRAME: 0143

# SCHEDULE A

<b>United States Patent No.</b>	<u>Issue Date</u>	Title
5,364,133	11/15/94	Identification Bracelet
5,372,439	12/13/94	Thermal Transfer Printer with Controlled Ribbon Feed
5,415,482	5/16/95	Thermal Transfer Printer with Controlled Ribbon Feed
5,657,066	8/12/97	Demand Printer
5,768,991	6/23/98	Label Printer for Printing Moistened Adhesive Bar Code Labels
5,790,162	8/4/98	Door Structure for a Thermal Demand Printer
5,816,718	10/6/98	Hand-held Label Printer Applicator
5,872,585	2/16/99	Media Sensor for a Thermal Demand Printer
5,874,980	2/23/99	Thermal Demand Printer
5,909,233	6/1/99	Media Transfer System for a Thermal Demand Printer
5,995,128	11/30/99	Ribbon Drive for a Thermal Demand Printer
6,020,906	2/1/00	Ribbon Drive System for a Thermal Demand Printer
6,034,708	3/7/00	Ribbon Drive for a Thermal Demand Printer
6,057,870	5/2/00	Ribbon Drive System for a Thermal Demand Printer

6,070,805	6/6/00	Distortion Resistant Double-data Correcting Color Transition Barcode and Method of Generating and Using Same
6,095,704	8/1/00	Media Release Mechanism for a Printer
United States Patent		·
<b>Application Serial No.</b>	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
08/926,777	9/8/97	Label Printer for Printing Moistened Adhesive Bar Code Labels
09/034,443	3/4/98	On Demand Multicolor Printer
09/183,817	10/30/98	Media Sensors for a Printer
09/183,818	10/30/98	Label Printer with a Peel Bar, a Separator Bar and Anti-Buckle Means
09/425,153	10/21/99	Peel Assembly for a Printer
Not yet assigned (Based on 60/149,966, filed 8/20/99	8/18/00 )	Printer For Printing Labels, Tags or the Like
60/162,789	10/29/99	Data Extraction Tool and Method
60/186,131	3/1/00	Contact Programmer